



2017年2月

グラスバレー 新たなパーソナルコンテンツ管理ソフトウェア「Mync」を発表

グラスバレー株式会社(代表取締役:北山二郎、本社:兵庫県神戸市)は、ノンリニアビデオ編集ソ フトウェアの最新バージョン EDIUS 8 に搭載された GV Browser (コンテンツ管理機能)に新たな 機能を追加し、3 月上旬より「Mync(ミンク)」として販売を開始します。Mync は、動画・静止画コン テンツを効率的に管理し、活用するソフトウェアで、これらのコンテンツをお持ちの全ての方に最適 なツールです。ユーザーのニーズに合わせて、二つのタイプが用意されています。

「GV Browser のみを購入したいという要望を、これまで数多くのお客様から頂いていましたが、 Mync の導入により、これらのお客様の声に応えることができることになりました。マーケットにさま ざまなビデオフォーマットが溢れるなか、コンテンツを効率的に管理するには Mync のようなツール が必要です。趣味からプロフェッショナルまで全ての方々に、快適でスピーディーなコンテンツ管理 を提供します。」(グラスバレー株式会社 代表取締役 北山二郎 談)

- EDIUS Mync Basic は、強力なプレビュー機能とコンテンツの整理に特化し、さまざまな動 画フォーマットに対応しています。また、YouTube や Vimeo、Facebook などへのシェア機 能も搭載しています。期間限定で無料ダウンロードキャンペーンを実施します。
- EDIUS Mync Standard は、デジタルフォトグラファー、Web コンテンツクリエイター、および ビデオ編集の初心者に向けた製品で、優れた操作感を実現したストーリーボードビデオ編 集機能や、プロフェッショナルビデオフォーマットに対応した高度なコンテンツ管理機能など、 Basic バージョンに多くの機能が加えられています。期間限定で、キャンペーン特別価格 4,980 円(税抜)にてご提供します。

どちらのタイプも、高機能なメディアプレーヤーとして動作するだけでなく、コンテンツを自動的に整理し、簡単に管理および共有する機能が提供されています。今後リリースされる EDIUS Pro 8 および EDIUS Workgroup 8 のバージョンには、これまでの GV Browser にかわり、Mync Standard がバンドルされます。

Mync は、2月23日よりパシフィコ横浜で開催される「CP+(シーピープラス)2017」のキヤノン様ブ ースとパナソニック様ブースにて先行展示を実施します。

Mync の詳細については、www.myncworld.com をご覧ください。

For information about Grass Valley solutions and services, please visit grassvalley.com.

Join the conversation at GrassValleyLive: 🖪 匡 🛅

About Grass Valley

Grass Valley is a trusted partner completely focused on empowering customers to create, control and connect content wherever, however and whenever it is consumed. In this everchanging media landscape, content remains the most important element. Many of our customers are faced with the need to create and support new workflows while continuing to operate their legacy workflows, simultaneously broadcasting through traditional channels, Over-The-Top platforms, and Video-On-Demand as well as to tablets, PCs, and mobile devices.

We provide the innovative tools and expertise to help customers improve the efficiency of their operations while telling better stories to attract and keep viewers. With Grass Valley's integrated solutions that enable flexibility, efficiency, cost-effectiveness, quality and scalability, broadcasters and content creators have what they need to sustain their businesses. Headquartered in Montreal, Grass Valley has been in the broadcast business for nearly 60 years and is part of St. Louis-based Belden Inc. For more information, visit www.belden.com.

Belden, Belden Sending All The Right Signals, and the Belden logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Belden Inc. or its affiliated companies in the United States and other jurisdictions. Grass Valley, EDIUS and EDIUS Mync are trademarks or registered trademarks of Grass Valley. Belden Inc., Grass Valley, and other parties may also have trademark rights in other terms used herein.

Copyright © 2017 Grass Valley Canada. All rights reserved.

Media/Industry Analyst Relations:

David Cohen <u>david.cohen@grassvalley.com</u> 1.215.837.8699 Keith Hevenor <u>GrassValleyPR@mower.com</u> 1.315.413.4225